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MUSIC PAL PARTICIPATING LIBRARIES 
 

 

 
 

Institution Address Co-Ordinator Email Phone 
Association of Irish Choirs / Cumann 
Náisiúnta na gCór 
 

University Concert Hall, Foundation 
Building, University of Limerick, 
Castletroy, Co. Limerick 

Dermot O’Callaghan 
 

aoic@ul.ie 00353 (0)61 234823 

Belfast Central Library 
 
 

Music Department,  
Royal Avenue,  
Belfast BT1 1EA 

Jane Moore jane.moore@librariesni.org.uk 0044 (0)28 90509198 

Clare County Library Hillery Public Library, Ballard Road, 
Miltown Malbay, Co. Clare  

Carrie Stafford Carrie.stafford@clarelibrary.ie 00353 (0)65 6846350 

Contemporary Music Centre 
 

19 Fishamble Street,  
Temple Bar,  Dublin 8 

Caitríona Honohan chonohan@cmc.ie  00353 (0)1 6731922 
 

Cork City Library 
 

Rory Gallagher Music Library,  
Grand Parade,  Cork 

Kitty Buckley 
 

kitty_buckley@corkcity.ie 
 

00353 (0)21 4924921 
 

Cork County Libraries Model Business Park, Model Farm 
Road, Cork 

Joe Higgins Joe.higgins@corkcoco.ie 00353(0)21 4546499 

Cork Institute of Technology 
 

Cork School of Music,  
Union Quay, Cork 

Tadhg Coakley 
 

tadhg.coakley@cit.ie 
 

00353 (0)21 4326494 
 

Donegal County Libraries Central Library, Oliver Plunkett Road, 
Letterkenny, Co. Donegal 

Frances Crampsie Frances.Crampsie@donegalcoco.ie 00353 (0)74 9124950 

Dublin City Public Libraries Central Library,  
Ilac Centre,  Dublin 1 

Bernadette Cogan 
 

music.library@dublincity.ie 
 

00353 (0)1 8734333 
 

Dublin and Irish Collections,  
138-144 Pearse Street, Dublin 2 

Máire Kennedy 
 

maire.kennedy@dublincity.ie 
 

00353 (0)1 6744995 
 

Dublin Institute of Technology 
 
 

Music & Drama Library, 
Dublin Institute of Technology,  
159 Rathmines Road, Dublin 6 

Ann Wrigley 
 
 

ann.wrigley@dit.ie 
 
 

00353 (0)1 4024128 
 

Dundalk Institute of Technology 
 

Dublin Road,  
Dundalk,  Co. Louth 

John King 
 

John.king@dkit.ie 
 

00353 (0)42 9370312 

Fingal County Libraries Balbriggan Library, Georges Square, 
Balbriggan, Co. Dublin  

Lilian Whelan lilian.whelan@fingalcoco.ie 00353 (0)1 8704401 

Irish Traditional Music Archive 73 Merrion Square, Dublin 2 Elaina Solon elaina.solon@itma.ie 00353 (0)1 6619699 

Kildare County Library and Arts Service Riverbank, Main Street,  
Newbridge, Co. Kildare 

Anne Myler amyler@kildarecoco.ie 
 

00353 (0)45 448301 
 

Kilkenny County Library Service Library Headquarters, Johns Green 
House, Johns Green, Kilkenny  

Patricia Nolan patricia.nolan@kilkennylibrary.ie 00353 (0)56 7794173 

Limerick City Library The Granary, 
Michael Street, Limerick City 

Fiona Ismail fismail@limerickcity.ie 00353 (0)61 407510 
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Louth County Libraries Roden Place, Dundalk, Co. Louth Amanda Branigan Amanda.Woods@louthcoco.ie 00353 (0)42 9324321 

Mary Immaculate College South Circular Road,  Limerick Aine Finucane Aine.finucane@mic.ul.ie 00353 (0)61 204369 

Mayo County Library John Moore Road, Castlebar,  
Co. Mayo  

Richard Hickey rhickey@mayococo.ie 00353 (0)94 9047921 

Meath County Council Library Services 
 

Ashbourne Library, Killegland Square, 
 Ashbourne, Co. Meath 

Teresa Carley 
 

tcarley@meathcoco.ie 00353 (0)1 8358185 

National Library of Ireland Kildare Street, Dublin 2 Honora Faul hfaul@nli.ie 00353 (0)1 6030225 

NUI Maynooth 
 

John Paul II Library,  
NUI Maynooth, Co. Kildare 

Regina Richardson Regina.Richardson@nuim.ie 
 

00353 (0)1 7083897 

Queen's University Belfast 
 
 

The McClay Library, Queen's 
University of Belfast, 10 College Park, 
Belfast BT7 1LP 

Sally Bridge 
 
 

s.bridge@qub.ac.uk 
 
 

0044 (0)28 90976145 

Royal Irish Academy 19 Dawson Street,  
Dublin 2 

Siobhan Fitzpatrick s.fitzpatrick@ria.ie 00353 (0)1 6380910 
00353 (0)1 6762346 

Royal Irish Academy of Music 36-38 Westland Row, Dublin 2 Philip Shields philipshields@riam.ie 00353 (0)1 6325318 

RTÉ Sound Library 
 

Radio Centre, 
Donnybrook, Dublin 4  

Jack Smith sarchives@rte.ie 00353 (0)1 2082044. 

St. Patrick’s College, Drumcondra St. Patrick’s College, 
Drumcondra, Dublin 9 

Victoria Smyth Victoria.Smyth@spd.dcu.ie 00353 (0)1 8842172 

Sligo County Library Stephen Street, 
Sligo, Co. Sligo 

Patricia Keane pkeane@sligococo.ie 00353 (0)71 9111850 

South Dublin County Libraries Unit 1, The Square Industrial 
Complex, Tallaght, Dublin 24 

Breid Ryan bryan@sdublincoco.ie 00353 (0)1 4597834 

Tipperary Libraries Castle Avenue, 
Thurles, Co. Tipperary 

Emer O’Brien eobrien@tipperarylibraries.ie 00353 (0)504 21555 

Trinity College Dublin Trinity College Library, 
College Street, Dublin 2 

Roy Stanley rstanley@tcd.ie 00353 (0)1 8961156 

University College Cork 
 
 

Boole Library, 
University College Cork, 
College Road, Cork 

Ronan Madden 
 
 

r.madden@ucc.ie 
 
 

00353 (0)21 4902918 
 
 

University College Dublin 
 
 

James Joyce Library, 
University College Dublin, Belfield,  
Dublin 4 

Tony Eklof Tony.Eklof@ucd.ie  
 

00353 (0)1 7167097 
 
 

University of Limerick Glucksman Library, Castletroy, 
Limerick 

Mary Dundon Mary.dundon@ul.ie 00 353 (0)61 202170 

University of Ulster 
 
 

Magee Learning Resource Centre, 
Northland Road,  
Londonderry BT48 7JL 

Frank Reynolds 
 
 

fj.reynolds@ulster.ac.uk 
 
 

0044 (0)28 70324540 
 

 


